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Phone: 0471-2523245,  Fax: 0471-2304145 

 

No. HR-III/4-25/STS(o)/2011/82       dated at             TV-33,    the                          21.09.2012. 
 
 
                                   Sub:- Reversion to the cadre of TES Group ‘B’ - reg. 
 

The following officers in TES Group ‘B’, now officiating locally in  the grade of STS 
(Executive) are reverted to their parent cadre as SDE / Sr.SDE ,  on 27-09-2012. 

 

Sl. 

No. 

Staff No. NAME SSA/Unit 

1 37057 RAVEENDRANATHAN.P ALP 

2 37192 SAABY.M.I ALP 

3 37882 SUDHEER.K ALP 

4 37114 AJAYA KUMAR.K.C CE 

5 32223 VASANTI.K.G CE 

6 35755 CHANDRAN NAIR.C CE 

7 35907 CHAKRAPANI.P.T CE 

8 36693 KUNHAPPAN.P.P CE 

9 35423 MADHAVA RAJ.M CE 

10 37157 SREEDHARAN. E CLT 

11 35202 BALAMANY.K CLT 

12 34813 SASIDHARAN.K.V CLT 

13 35530 RAGHUNATH.P.V CLT 

14 37298 BABURAJAN.P CLT 

15 35668 SALEEMA.P.T CLT 

16 36515 SUBRAMANYAM.M CLT 

17 37657 BINDUPRAKASH.K.P CLT 

18 37881 GANGADHARAN.P.T CLT 

19 35112 VIJAYAVENUGOPALAN . M. P CLT 

20 35166 SARASAMMA.J CO 

21 35458 KRISHNASWAMY.S CO 

22 36943 PADMINI DEVI.S CO 

23 32673 SESHADRINATHAN.A.K CO 
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24 35020 RAMESH.K.P CO 

25 35547 SANI OUSEPH CO 

26 35647 PONNAMMAL.R CO 

27 35666 GEETHA DEVI.N.K CO 

28 35822 GEETHA.V.P CO 

29 35593 SOBHANA DEVI.A.P CO 

30 34744 YASMIN AJITH CO 

31 36622 RAJENDRAN NAIR.T CO 

32 37883 GEETHAKUMARI.R.S CTSD, EKM 

33 36632 LISSY GEORGE EKM 

34 38043 K.K.AYYAPPAN EKM 

35 35164 PRAKASH.P EKM 

36 35216 VENUGOPALAN NAIR.T.P EKM 

37 35079 MATHAI.K.C EKM 

38 37654 KRISHNAN.V.A EKM 

39 37661 RUGMINI.T.K EKM 

40 37652 USHA.K.K EKM 

41 37122 VIJAYAKUMAR.C EKM 

42 34884 GEORGE VARGHESE EKM 

43 34871 SHEELA DEVI.P.V EKM 

44 35862 JAYASREE SANKARANKUTTY EKM 

45 36586 MUKUNDAN NAIR.K.C EKM 

46 37884 SYAMLAL.P.S EKM 

47 37878 SAJI.S.S KLM 

48 34842 ANITHABAI.T.S KLM 

49 35957 MOORTHY.P.R KLM 

50 35541 CYRIL C.POLACKAL KTM 

51 37658 SASI.P.K KTM 

52 36536 RAJU JOSEPH KTM 

53 36986 RAJALEKSHMY.P.T MLP 

54 37524 VASUDEVAN.V.R MLP 
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55 35785 RADHAKRISHNAN.T MLP 

56 36582 LATHEEF ERANHIKKAL MLP 

57 37885 SHAJAN.M.A MS MLP 

58 37886 VIVEKANANDAN.P.T MS PTA 

59 37887 SAJEEV.P.K MS TCR 

60 36576 SUBHADRADEVI 

ANTHERJANAM.K.S 

MS TVM 

61 32418 BHARATHAN.P MS CE 

62 37648 RAVINDRAN.A MS CE 

63 37880 DEEPA.V.P MS CLT 

64 34792 MURALIDHARAN.C MS EKM 

65 36613 SUSAN ROY MS EKM 

66 34900 SASIKUMAR.B MS TVM 

67 35011 PARAMASIVAN.N MS TVM 

68 35812 PREMA.M.S MS TVM 

69 34698 BALAKRISHNAN.K-IV PGT 

70 36530 AMBIKA DEVI.K PGT 

71 34652 VISWANATHAN.A.L PGT 

72 37260 MOHANAN.C.P PGT 

73 35739 RAMAKRISHNAN.P  -  I PGT 

74 34787 NINAN VALSON PTA 

75 35014 DEVASIA.A.S PTA 

76 35173 RAVEENDRANATHAN.R.M PTA 

77 32419 MURALIKRISHNAN.N.S RTTC 

78 34996 ANIL KUMAR. P      TCR 

79 38044 RAVI.T.K TCR 

80 35210 JOY.A.V TCR 

81 34830 KRISHNAN.K.R TCR 

82 36837 IGEE.K.K TCR 

83 36855 USHAPRABHA TCR 

84 35572 MEHABOOB.M TCR 

85 35794 LEKHA.K TCR 
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86 36665 INDIRA.C.R TCR 

87 36829 SARALA.T TCR 

88 35595 SUDHA ANAND KUMAR TCR 

89 36544 ZAREENA.K.K TCR 

90 36822 JANCY K.JOSPEH TCR 

91 35117 SYAMALA.K.M TVM 

92 35560 ANNIE ZACHARIAH TVM 

93 37877 CHANDRAN.M TVM 

94 37650 RAJAN.S TVM 

95 34910 GOMATHY SANKAR.V TVM 

96 36881 MAJELLA JOAN.C.L TVM 

97 37003 SOBHA.C TVM 

98 37284 BABU.S.N TVM 

99 37660 LATHA.K TVM 

100 35552 SHEELA.P TVM 

101 37659 JEEJA NIRMAL TVM 

 
           Charge Reports may be furnished to all concerned. 

 

 

 

 
Copy to:- 

1) All SSA Heads 

2) GM, MS/GM, RTTC, Trivandrum 

3) DGM (Vig), Circle Office, Trivandrum 

4) AO (Cash)/AO (Estt), Circle Office, Trivandrum 

5) PS to CGMT 

6)  GF/PF 
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HR-III/4-25/STS(o)/2011/83                          dated at               TV-33,            the          21.09.2012. 
 
                                    Sub :-  Local re-officiating to the cadre of STS (Executive) – reg. 
 

The following officers in TES Group ‘B’ are temporarily promoted to the cadre of STS 
(Executive) and posted to officiate locally as DE/AGM,  with effect from 29-09-2012.  
 

Sl. 

No. 

Staff No. NAME SSA/Unit 

1 37057 RAVEENDRANATHAN.P ALP 

2 37192 SAABY.M.I ALP 

3 37882 SUDHEER.K ALP 

4 37114 AJAYA KUMAR.K.C CE 

5 32223 VASANTI.K.G CE 

6 35755 CHANDRAN NAIR.C CE 

7 35907 CHAKRAPANI.P.T CE 

8 36693 KUNHAPPAN.P.P CE 

9 35423 MADHAVA RAJ.M CE 

10 36704 KRISHNAN. E CE 

11 37157 SREEDHARAN. E CLT 

12 35202 BALAMANY.K CLT 

13 34813 SASIDHARAN.K.V CLT 

14 35530 RAGHUNATH.P.V CLT 

15 37298 BABURAJAN.P CLT 

16 35668 SALEEMA.P.T CLT 

17 36515 SUBRAMANYAM.M CLT 

18 37657 BINDUPRAKASH.K.P CLT 

19 37881 GANGADHARAN.P.T CLT 

20 35112 VIJAYAVENUGOPALAN . M.P CLT 

21 35166 SARASAMMA.J CO 

22 35458 KRISHNASWAMY.S CO 

23 36943 PADMINI DEVI.S CO 

24 32673 SESHADRINATHAN.A.K CO 
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25 35020 RAMESH.K.P CO 

26 35547 SANI OUSEPH CO 

27 35647 PONNAMMAL.R CO 

28 35666 GEETHA DEVI.N.K CO 

29 35822 GEETHA.V.P CO 

30 35593 SOBHANA DEVI.A.P CO 

31 34744 YASMIN AJITH CO 

32 36622 RAJENDRAN NAIR.T CO 

33 37883 GEETHAKUMARI.R.S CTSD, EKM 

34 36632 LISSY GEORGE EKM 

35 38043 K.K.AYYAPPAN EKM 

36 35164 PRAKASH.P EKM 

37 35216 VENUGOPALAN NAIR.T.P EKM 

38 35079 MATHAI.K.C EKM 

39 37654 KRISHNAN.V.A EKM 

40 37661 RUGMINI.T.K EKM 

41 37652 USHA.K.K EKM 

42 37122 VIJAYAKUMAR.C EKM 

43 34884 GEORGE VARGHESE EKM 

44 34871 SHEELA DEVI.P.V EKM 

45 35862 JAYASREE SANKARANKUTTY EKM 

46 36586 MUKUNDAN NAIR.K.C EKM 

47 37884 SYAMLAL.P.S EKM 

48 37878 SAJI.S.S KLM 

49 34842 ANITHABAI.T.S KLM 

50 35957 MOORTHY.P.R KLM 

51 35541 CYRIL C.POLACKAL KTM 

52 37658 SASI.P.K KTM 

53 36536 RAJU JOSEPH KTM 

54 36986 RAJALEKSHMY.P.T MLP 

55 37524 VASUDEVAN.V.R MLP 
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56 35785 RADHAKRISHNAN.T MLP 

57 36582 LATHEEF ERANHIKKAL MLP 

58 37885 SHAJAN.M.A MS MLP 

59 37886 VIVEKANANDAN.P.T MS PTA 

60 37887 SAJEEV.P.K MS TCR 

61 36576 SUBHADRADEVI 

ANTHERJANAM.K.S 

MS TVM 

62 32418 BHARATHAN.P MS CE 

63 37648 RAVINDRAN.A MS CE 

64 37880 DEEPA.V.P MS CLT 

65 34792 MURALIDHARAN.C MS EKM 

66 36613 SUSAN ROY MS EKM 

67 34900 SASIKUMAR.B MS TVM 

68 35011 PARAMASIVAN.N MS TVM 

69 35812 PREMA.M.S MS TVM 

70 35615 SALIM. K.V MS, ALP 

71 34698 BALAKRISHNAN.K-IV PGT 

72 36530 AMBIKA DEVI.K PGT 

73 34652 VISWANATHAN.A.L PGT 

74 37260 MOHANAN.C.P PGT 

75 35739 RAMAKRISHNAN.P  -  I PGT 

76 34787 NINAN VALSON PTA 

77 35014 DEVASIA.A.S PTA 

78 35173 RAVEENDRANATHAN.R.M PTA 

79 32419 MURALIKRISHNAN.N.S RTTC 

80 34996 ANIL KUMAR. P     ## TCR 

81 38044 RAVI.T.K TCR 

82 35210 JOY.A.V TCR 

83 34830 KRISHNAN.K.R TCR 

84 36837 IGEE.K.K TCR 

85 36855 USHAPRABHA TCR 

86 35572 MEHABOOB.M TCR 
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87 35794 LEKHA.K TCR 

88 36665 INDIRA.C.R TCR 

89 36829 SARALA.T TCR 

90 35595 SUDHA ANAND KUMAR TCR 

91 36544 ZAREENA.K.K TCR 

92 36822 JANCY K.JOSPEH TCR 

93 35117 SYAMALA.K.M TVM 

94 35560 ANNIE ZACHARIAH TVM 

95 37877 CHANDRAN.M TVM 

96 37650 RAJAN.S TVM 

97 34910 GOMATHY SANKAR.V TVM 

98 36881 MAJELLA JOAN.C.L TVM 

99 37003 SOBHA.C TVM 

100 37284 BABU.S.N TVM 

101 37660 LATHA.K TVM 

102 35552 SHEELA.P TVM 

103 37659 JEEJA NIRMAL TVM 

104 34789 SUBRAMANIAM. D   ** TVM 

 
## - Sl.No: 80,  Sri. P. Anil Kumar, ( Staff No: 34996), Trichur SSA, may be reverted back to his 
parent cadre on 30-12-2012 A/N in order to relieve him to NETF Circle. 
 
** - Sl.No:104, Sri. Subramaniam. D, (Staff No: 34789), Trivandrum SSA, may be reverted back 
to his parent cadre on 30-10-2012, in order to relieve him to Assam Circle. 
 

The above arrangement is purely on temporary and on local officiating basis for a period 

not exceeding 179 days to meet the urgent developmental and operational works and provisional.    
The officers who are already in the upgraded scale as per the Time Bound Upgradation Policy will 
have no benefit in their pay and allowances and hence the restriction under FR 35 will not be 
applicable to them. 
 

              The local officiating promotion is to be effected within a period of 20 days and if  not taken 

up the assignment within 20 days, it will be presumed that the officer has declined the local 

officiating promotion and  will be debarred from further local officiating promotion for a period of 

one year 
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            Before relieving the officer for officiating promotion, it should be ensured that there is no 
disciplinary/vigilance case is pending against him and no punishment is current.   
   

             It may be ensured that the station tenure as per BSNL Corporate Office, ND letter No. 3-

1/2002-Restg(Pt-II) dated 5.9.2007 is followed while posting the officer. The posting within the 

SSA/Unit may be made by the Head of SSA/Unit in such a manner that drawal of Daily Allowance 

is completely eliminated as per the new Transfer/promotion policy of the Corporation. If necessary, 

choice stations may be called for effecting transfer in the parent cadre to the station of posting as 

officiating DE. In case of officer posted in the same SSA, the station tenure prescribed as per 

guidelines scheduled be adhered to.               

                                                                                                 
Charge reports may be furnished to all concerned. Compliance Report may be forwarded to 

the under signed immediately for further necessary action. 
         
                                                                                                          

 

 

Copy to: 

 

1) All SSA Heads 

2) GM, MS/GM, RTTC, Trivandrum 

3)DGM (Vig), Circle Office, Trivandrum 

4)AO (Cash)/AO (Estt), Circle Office, Trivandrum 

5)   PS to CGMT 

6)   GF/PF 
 
 


